# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Speck Industrial Controls, Inc.		03/07/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Radwell International, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 Mount Holly Bypass	
City:	Lumberton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2923461	PLCCENTER
Registration Number:	2906483	PLCCENTER.COM. THE WORLD'S LARGEST SOURCE FOR EVERYTHING INDUSTRIAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)687-8830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610 687 1100
Email: mcurry@pkpc.net
Correspondent Name: Michael Curry, Esq
Address Line 1: 1255 Drummers Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Curry
Signature:	/Michael Curry/
Date:	06/18/2008 TRADEMARK

900109218 REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0908

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0909

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0910

**RECORDED: 06/18/2008**